Canadian Indoor Rowing Championships 2009
Official Results (2000 metres)

Event: 32

Place Name

1 Aaron Mowbray
2 Caleb McCleary
3 Skyler MacGowan
4 Rui Xu
5 Ben Atkinson
6 Robert Willoughby
7 Mac Hinschberger
8 Korey Brand
9 Taylor Perry

10 Mackenzie Sutton
11 Axel Kinnear

12 Jordan Heyworth
13 Richard McKercher
14 Otis Taylor

15 Alex Glaros

16 Daniel Pereira

17 Lewis Krashinsky
18 Dallas Andrews

19 Thomas Hipkin
20 Benjamin Fickling
21 Andrew Alex
22 Luke Farewell
23 Dillon Zambon
24 David Chasmar
25 Christian Crawford
26 Timothy Dutton
27 Alexander Cupillari
28 Meyer Rogers
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Club

Ecole Secondaire Catholique
Assumption College School
Upper Canada College
Westdale Secondary School
Grimsby Secondary School
Upper Canada College
Mother Teresa Catholic

Sir Oliver Mowat High School
Unaffiliated

Westdale Secondary School
E.L. Crossley High School
Sir Winston Churchill
Humberside Collegiate
Humberside Collegiate
Westdale Secondary School
Mother Teresa Catholic
Upper Canada College
Notre Dame College School
Humberside Collegiate
Upper Canada College
Westdale Secondary School
Upper Canada College
Mother Teresa Catholic
Upper Canada College
Humberside Collegiate
Upper Canada College
Upper Canada College
Westdale Secondary School

Time (min)

06:49.5
06:54.3
07:04.8
07:09.0
07:10.0
07:13.3
07:15.4
07:19.9
07:21.2
07:24.4
07:27.5
07:29.5
07:31.5
07:32.7
07:38.9
07:46.2
07:46.4
07:47.3
07:49.1
07:49.3
07:51.8
07:52.2
07:55.5
07:55.6
07:55.7
07:55.8
07:56.3
07:56.8

Split
01:42.4
01:43.6
01:46.2
01:47.3
01:47.5
01:48.3
01:56.5
01:50.0
01:50.3
01:51.1
01:51.9
01:52.4
01:52.9
01:53.2
01:54.7
01:48.8
01:56.6
01:56.8
01:57.3
01:57.3
01:58.0
01:58.0
01:58.9
01:58.9
01:58.9
01:58.9
01:59.1
01:59.2

Junior B Boys Lightweight (Final)

MEDAL
Gold
Silver

Bronze
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continued ....

Event: 32

Place Name
29 Dylan Coffey
30 Sam Frum
31 Graham Buchan
32 Jack Lange
33 Daniel Chiang
34 Mitchell Brown ***
35 Pranav Mirchandani
36 Kunal Jain
37 Tyler Auty
38 Daniel Castellana
39 Patrick Smit
40 Mark McKey
41 Eric Buchanan
42 Trevor Thorburn
43 Matthew Kuzyk
44 Nathan Butz
45 Andrew Webster
46 Josh MaCedo
47 Jordan Worona
48 Matthew Chen
49 Alexander Pel
50 Alex Manuel

k%%
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Club

E.L. Crossley High School
Upper Canada College
Upper Canada College
Westdale Secondary School
Upper Canada College

Sir Oliver Mowat ***

Sir Oliver Mowat

Upper Canada College
Westdale Secondary School
Westdale Secondary School
Upper Canada College
Unaffiliated

Westdale Secondary School
Upper Canada College
Westdale Secondary School
E.L. Crossley High School
Upper Canada College
Mother Teresa Catholic
Argonaut Rowing Club
Unaffiliated

Upper Canada College
Unaffiliated

Junior B Boys Lightweight (Final)

Time (min)
07:59.2
07:59.7
08:00.4
08:02.0
08:05.2
08:07.0
08:08.0
08:09.4
08:10.5
08:10.8
08:14.2
08:14.4
08:17.1
08:20.6
08:22.0
08:26.4
08:43.2
08:45.9
08:48.5
08:53.4
08:58.9
08:59.5

Split
01:59.8
01:59.9
02:00.1
02:00.5
02:01.3
02:01.8
02:02.0
02:02.4
02:02.6
02:02.7
02:03.5
02:03.6
02:04.3
02:05.1
02:05.5
02:06.6
02:10.8
02:11.5
02:12.1
02:13.4
02:14.7
02:14.9

Won the Erg for his School: Sir Oliver Mowat, Scarborough, Ontario



