## Canadian Indoor Rowing Championships 2009 Official Results (2000 metres)

Event: 32 Junior B Boys Lightweight (Final)

Place	e Name	Club	Time (min)	Split	MEDAL
1	Aaron Mowbray	Ecole Secondaire Catholique	06:49.Ś	01:42.4	Gold
2	Caleb McCleary	Assumption College School	06:54.3	01:43.6	Silver
3	Skyler MacGowan	Upper Canada College	07:04.8	01:46.2	Bronze
4	Rui Xu	Westdale Secondary School	07:09.0	01:47.3	
5	Ben Atkinson	Grimsby Secondary School	07:10.0	01:47.5	
6	Robert Willoughby	Upper Canada College	07:13.3	01:48.3	
7	Mac Hinschberger	Mother Teresa Catholic	07:15.4	01:56.5	
8	Korey Brand	Sir Oliver Mowat High School	07:19.9	01:50.0	
9	Taylor Perry	Unaffiliated	07:21.2	01:50.3	
10	Mackenzie Sutton	Westdale Secondary School	07:24.4	01:51.1	
11	Axel Kinnear	E.L. Crossley High School	07:27.5	01:51.9	
12	Jordan Heyworth	Sir Winston Churchill	07:29.5	01:52.4	
13	Richard McKercher	Humberside Collegiate	07:31.5	01:52.9	
14	Otis Taylor	Humberside Collegiate	07:32.7	01:53.2	
15	Alex Glaros	Westdale Secondary School	07:38.9	01:54.7	
16	Daniel Pereira	Mother Teresa Catholic	07:46.2	01:48.8	
17	Lewis Krashinsky	Upper Canada College	07:46.4	01:56.6	
18	Dallas Andrews	Notre Dame College School	07:47.3	01:56.8	
19	Thomas Hipkin	Humberside Collegiate	07:49.1	01:57.3	
20	Benjamin Fickling	Upper Canada College	07:49.3	01:57.3	
21	Andrew Alex	Westdale Secondary School	07:51.8	01:58.0	
22	Luke Farewell	Upper Canada College	07:52.2	01:58.0	
23	Dillon Zambon	Mother Teresa Catholic	07:55.5	01:58.9	
24	David Chasmar	Upper Canada College	07:55.6	01:58.9	
25	Christian Crawford	Humberside Collegiate	07:55.7	01:58.9	
26	Timothy Dutton	Upper Canada College	07:55.8	01:58.9	
27	Alexander Cupillari	Upper Canada College	07:56.3	01:59.1	
28	Meyer Rogers	Westdale Secondary School	07:56.8	01:59.2	

continued on next page ....

2/3/2009 10:29:19 PM Page 1 of 2

## continued ....

## Event: 32 Junior B Boys Lightweight (Final)

Place	Name	Club	Time (min)	Split
29	Dylan Coffey	E.L. Crossley High School	07:59.2	01:59.8
30	Sam Frum	Upper Canada College	07:59.7	01:59.9
31	Graham Buchan	Upper Canada College	08:00.4	02:00.1
32	Jack Lange	Westdale Secondary School	08:02.0	02:00.5
33	Daniel Chiang	Upper Canada College	08:05.2	02:01.3
34	Mitchell Brown ***	Sir Oliver Mowat ***	08:07.0	02:01.8
35	Pranav Mirchandani	Sir Oliver Mowat	08:08.0	02:02.0
36	Kunal Jain	Upper Canada College	08:09.4	02:02.4
37	Tyler Auty	Westdale Secondary School	08:10.5	02:02.6
38	Daniel Castellana	Westdale Secondary School	08:10.8	02:02.7
39	Patrick Smit	Upper Canada College	08:14.2	02:03.5
40	Mark McKey	Unaffiliated	08:14.4	02:03.6
41	Eric Buchanan	Westdale Secondary School	08:17.1	02:04.3
42	Trevor Thorburn	Upper Canada College	08:20.6	02:05.1
43	Matthew Kuzyk	Westdale Secondary School	08:22.0	02:05.5
44	Nathan Butz	E.L. Crossley High School	08:26.4	02:06.6
45	Andrew Webster	Upper Canada College	08:43.2	02:10.8
46	Josh MaCedo	Mother Teresa Catholic	08:45.9	02:11.5
47	Jordan Worona	Argonaut Rowing Club	08:48.5	02:12.1
48	Matthew Chen	Unaffiliated	08:53.4	02:13.4
49	Alexander Pel	Upper Canada College	08:58.9	02:14.7
50	Alex Manuel	Unaffiliated	08:59.5	02:14.9

\*\*\* Won the Erg for his School: Sir Oliver Mowat, Scarborough, Ontario

2/3/2009 10:29:20 PM Page 2 of 2